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Sample Size: 2451 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lan | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London | REStOF [MIdIandS | o Iscotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 37 100 0 0 90 3 14 37 38 36 36 38 38 42 30 41 46 39 29 21 15 40 40 33
Lab 42 0 100 O 3 92 35 41 42 49 43 43 37 38 47 42 31 43 55 41 68 38 42 44
Lib Dem 10 0 0 100 1 1 40 10 9 8 13 7 11 11 8 9 12 9 8 7 4 10 9 10
Other 11 0 0 0 6 4 11 12 11 7 8 12 15 9 15 8 12 9 8 31 13 11 10 13
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 5 0 0 0 4 1 2 5 4 1 2 5 8 3 6 2 7 3 4 2 5 4 4 4
SNP / PCY 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 4 0 0 2 0 26 2 3 3 4
Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2
BNP 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 1 2
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 o o o4 1 5 | 6 8 | 6 7 6 5 | 7 7 | 8 8 7 8 2 3 8 7 5
Don't know 13 0 0 0 8 8 18 9 16 13 14 12 12 11 15 12 16 11 10 10 11 13 10 13
15-16  16-17
June June
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 29 31 79 3 43 66 6 26 36 27 28 33 30 32 37 23 34 37 33 24 21 15 33 35 26
Disapprove = 55 54 8 91 33 21 86 56 52 56 48 46 57 60 49 61 50 48 53 62 65 74 51 50 62
Don'tknow 16 15 13 6 23 13 8 18 12 17 24 21 13 8 14 16 16 16 14 14 14 12 15 14 12
9-10 16-17
June June
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 7 7 24 0 2 20 1 3 9 6 5 8 7 9 9 5 7 9 7 6 5 4 8 8 6
Fairly well 37 37 72 10 59 63 13 38 39 35 40 37 36 36 42 31 39 43 38 29 30 22 39 41 34
TOTAL WELL 44 44 96 10 61 83 14 41 48 41 45 45 43 45 51 36 46 52 45 B5} B5} 26 47 49 40
Fairly badly 28 25 | 3 38 26 | 10 37 32 | 24 27 | 23 26 24 27 | 25 26 | 23 24 22 28 35 | 28 25 24 30
Very badly 22 23 0 50 8 4 44 21 24 23 16 16 28 26 18 30 23 17 26 29 25 40 21 21 25
TOTAL BADLY 50 48 3 83 34 14 81 53 48 50 39 42 52 53 43 56 46 41 48 57 60 68 46 45 55
Don'tknow| 6 7 |2 2 5|4 5 5| 5 9 |16 12 4 2| 6 9 | 8 7 7 8 6 | 6 7 6 4
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as
leader of the Labour party?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly
as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working together
well or badly?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good or
bad for people like you?
Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad
Very bad

Won't make much difference either way
Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Lib Lib Rest of [ Midlands Private Public

Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland | Yes No
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
2451 | 729 | 824 ] 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 | 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
2451 | 703 | 740 ] 204 | 742 | 616 ] 577 | 1185 | 1266 107 | 585 | 987 | 772 | 1642 | 809 359 788 499 560 245 300 2151 1097 640
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 1 9 1 1 7 2 5 2 7 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 7 8 3 4 3
22 8 48 12 7 44 20 20 24 24 22 22 22 21 23 20 20 23 27 20 25
34 41 26 50 | 39 27 40 34 34 26 34 33 37 37 30 31 36 32 31 38 37
24 40 23 41 22 29 19 17 18 28 29 25 23 28 28 23 19 23 24
16 11 11 14 12 15 15 12 20 26 24 13 9 14 20 17 14 17 20 12 11
0
21
32
42
5
2
34
32
26
5
6 0 3 4 2 5 3 2 3 4 2 3 4 3
21 50 2 38 43 5 21 23 20 20 20 21 24 24 17 25 24 21 17 19 18
24 18 28 22 19 29 28 25 23 21 26 23 25 26 21 23 26 20 23 31 29
29 3 59 9 54 24 29 28 24 23 34 29 24 35 27 21 32 36 30 32
18 21 0 21 21 10 19 15 20 17 20 17 16 18 18 18 18 19 16 18 15 18 20 15
3 2 4 4 7 13 8 3 3 5 7 4 6 6 7 2 1 6 4 3
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Lib Lib Rest of [ Midlands Private Public
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland | Yes No
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 | 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 [ 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 | 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
Unweighted Sample | 2451 | 703 | 740 | 204 | 742 | 616 | 577 | 1185 | 1266 107 | 585 | 987 | 772 | 1642 | 809 359 788 499 560 245 300 2151 1097 640
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 4 12 0 4 11 0 2 6 2 3 5 4 4 5 2 5 5 2 4 3 2 4 4 3
Fairly well 33 73 5 53 | 63 9 32 35 31 31 33 33 35 37 28 33 38 37 26 23 18 35 37 28
Fairly badly 29 9 41 29 14 42 33 27 30 28 30 27 28 29 27 25 29 23 32 36 33 28 27 35
Very badly 24 0 49 5 43 23 24 24 19 18 28 27 19 31 24 18 27 29 29 38 22 23 26
Don't know 10 6 4 7 7 6 10 7 13 19 14 8 6 9 12 13 10 10 9 10 8 11 8 7
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?
Very good 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quite good 7 1 3 7 2 5 6 3
Neither good nor bad 17 10 18 17 18
Quite bad 46 53 46 50 45
Very bad 27 34 27 25 32
Don't know 3 5 11 7 1 1 3 5 6 4 4 4 2 1 4 2 2
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
Get a little better 11 8 25 16 5 2 11 7 12 11 8 9 7 5 10 11 7
Stay about the same 26 27 21 27 30 23
Get a little worse 34 36 37 35 35 38
Get a lot worse 22 23 35 21 19 30
Don't know 5 5 11 7 3 2 4 6 7 4 4 5 2 1 5 4 2

Do you think the Government is managing the
budget deficit well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 16-17
June June
How well or badly do you think David Cameron
has responded to the situation in Libya?
Verywell 5 4 | 9 1 7 | 8 1 3 | 6 3 | 5 4 4 4 | 5 2 | 4 5 5 3 2 | 3 4 4 4
Fairly well | 35 35 54 27 34 50 27 34 40 30 41 33 33 36 39 29 33 38 34 34 34 30 36 39 33
TOTAL WELL 40 39 63 28 41 58 28 37 46 33 46 37 37 40 44 31 37 43 39 37 36 gs 40 43 37
Fairly badly =~ 23 21 18 24 23 19 24 24 20 22 15 19 23 24 21 21 24 20 22 20 23 18 21 21 23
Very badly 15 18 5 30 9 9 27 17 21 16 13 12 22 22 15 23 16 18 16 24 12 28 17 18 19
TOTAL BADLY 38 39 23 54 32 28 51 41 41 38 28 31 45 46 36 44 40 38 38 44 5} 46 38 39 42
Don'tknow 22 22 | 14 18 27|15 20 21| 13 30 |27 32 18 14| 19 25| 22 19 23 20 29 | 21 22 18 21
15-16  16-17
June June
Do you think Britain, France, the US and other
countries are right or wrong to take military action
in Libya?
Right. 40 37 49 33 41 45 35 38 45 29 39 35 36 38 39 33 37 36 37 37 37 34 37 40 34
Wrong 36 39 31 44 36 35 42 39 40 38 26 34 43 45 38 40 37 41 36 39 39 43 38 39 40
Don'tknow 24 24 20 22 24 20 23 23 15 33 35 32 21 17 23 27 26 22 28 24 24 23 25 21 25
Overall do you think the coalition's military action
in Libya is going well or badly?
Very well 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 5 2 1 0 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 1
Fairly well 33 29 44 23 27 42 25 23 36 22 31 27 28 31 31 26 27 30 30 27 27 32 28 29 30
TOTAL WELL 34 31 47 24 29 44 26 24 39 23 36 29 29 31 33 27 29 33 31 28 29 33 30 32 31
Fairly badly | 32 31 | 27 36 32 | 28 33 35 | 32 29 | 20 28 33 35 | 32 29 | 34 29 30 31 31 | 29 31 32 32
Very badly 9 12 3 19 8 6 17 11 12 12 9 8 15 14 10 16 11 14 9 15 10 15 12 11 13
TOTAL BADLY 41 43 30 55 40 34 50 46 44 41 29 36 48 49 42 45 45 43 39 46 41 44 43 43 45
Don't know| 25 27 | 23 21 31|23 24 30| 17 3 | 35 35 23 20| 25 28 | 27 24 28 27 30 | 22 27 25 25
Do you think British troops should or should not
continue their military action until Gadaffi is
overthrown?
British troops should continue to support Libyan 42 | 54 38 47 |51 39 43 | 49 35 | 44 39 40 46| 45 38 | 44 43 4 2 38 38 43 44 40
rebels until Gadaffi is overthrown
British troops should NOT continue to support Libyan 35 | 27 42 33|20 39 33| 35 36 |32 29 40 37| 33 39 34 37 37 32 40 M 35 36 35
rebels until Gadaffi is overthrown
Don't know 22 19 21 21 19 22 23 15 29 24 32 20 17 22 23 22 20 21 27 22 21 23 20 25
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Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2011
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female |18-24]|25-39|40-59( 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London Rest of | Midlands North | Scotland | Yes No Private Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 | 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 | 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 | 314 797 525 603 213 290 [ 2161 1152 554
Unweighted Sample | 2451 | 703 | 740 | 204 | 742 | 616 | 577 | 1185 | 1266 | 107 | 585 | 987 | 772 | 1642 | 809 359 788 499 560 245 300 | 2151 1097 640
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

To what extent would you support or oppose the
International Community striking a peace deal
with Gadaffi in which he would retain control of
parts of Libya to end the conflict?

Strongly support
Tend to support

Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know

Some people have called on the Government to
reverse spending cuts on the armed forces in light
of new commitments in Libya. Others however
have argued that Britain currently has enough
money to fulfil its requirements in Libya and that
we need to reduce spending on the armed forces
to help reduce the budget deficit. To what extent
would you support or oppose the Government
reversing spending cuts on the armed forces?

Strongly support
Tend to support

Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Some people have called on the Government to
either restore the use of harrier jump jets or
aircraft carriers such as the Ark Royal to help with
our foreign policy efforts. By decommissioning
the harrier jJump jets and Ark Royal the
Government will save at least £450m over the next
4 years and £900m in total. To what extent would
you support or oppose restoring harrier jump jets
or the Ark Royal to military service?
Restoring harrier jump jets and aircraft carriers
such as the HMS Ark Royal
Strongly support 27 26 31 21|30 30 20 34 20 18 14 32 36 22 33 22 27 28 30 24 33 26 27 25
Tend to support 30 33 31 28|32 33 29 30 30 32 28 30 32 30 30 23 32 33 28 29 28 30 30 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 59 62 49 62 63 49 64 50 50 42 62 68 52 63 45 59 61 58 58 61 56 57 60
Neither support nor oppose 17 18 16 21 15 16 18 15 20 18 24 16 13 19 16 22 17 16 17 18 13 18 20 15
Tend to oppose 10 13 10 13 | 12 8 14 10 11 10 12 12 8 13 7 13 10 9 11 11 12 10 11 11
Strongly oppose 5 3 4 7 3 4 7 6 4 7 5 3 4 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4
TOTAL OPPOSE 15 6 14 20 15 12 21 16 15 17 17 15 12 19 10 19 15 13 15 16 15 15 15 15
Don't know 11 6 9 11 7 9 12 6 15 15 17 7 7 10 11 13 10 10 10 13 10 11 8 10
Are you a member of any of the following groups
or organisations? Please tick all that apply
Trade Union 12 5 20 6 7 8 11 15 8 6 13 17 8 12 12 12 9 13 15 13 100 0 8 22
Gym 12 16 12 11 15 11 14 11 14 19 18 10 8 13 11 16 11 14 10 14 20 11 12 13
National Trust 10 15 6 18| 14 7 12 10 10 4 6 10 16 13 6 8 12 11 9 4 10 10 10 11
Church group or bible study 6 6 6 8 6 6 6 5 6 7 3 6 7 7 4 5 6 5 5 9 6 6 4 8
Football club 5 7 6 5 6 6 4 9 2 6 9 5 2 5 5 5 5 7 5 5 6 5 7 6
Book club or reading group 3 2 2 8 2 4 4 2 4 1 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 5 3 3 4
Working men's club 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 1 1 1 4 4 2 3 2 1 4 4 1 5 2 3 3
English Heritage 3 3 1 5 4 1 3 3 2 1 2 3 4 3 2 3 4 2 2 0 4 2 3 2
Saga 3 3 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 8 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 4
Weight Watchers 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 1 5 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 2 5
Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (RSPB) 3 5 2 7 5 2 6 3 4 0 3 4 6 4 2 2 5 4 2 3 5 3 3 4
Labour Party 2 0 6 0 0 7 1 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 2 11 1 2 5
Liberal Democrat Party 2 0 0 13 0 0 5 3 1 6 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 2 2 1
Swimming club 2 2 2 5 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2
Camping and Caravanning Club 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 3 5 1 3 0 2 3 3 2 5 2 2 2
Walking / hiking club 2 3 1 5 3 1 3 3 2 1 1 2 5 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3
Golf club 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 2 5 2 3 3 3
Conservative Party 1 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Running club 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 1 1 1
Amateur dramatics / theatre group 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2
None of the above 51 49 49 43 | 50 51 46 48 55 56 52 53 47 47 57 53 51 50 53 50 0 58 53 41
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Some people have suggested that people working
in the delivery of essential public services should
be banned from taking strike action. Look at the
list of occupations below and for each one please
say whether you think they should or should not
have the have the right to strike.
Police officers
Should have the right to strike 36 15 53 35| 16 51 40 37 35 46 38 38 28 35 37 34 32 35 42 40 56 33 34 44
Should not have the right to strike 57 80 42 62 | 79 42 54 58 56 43 53 56 68 59 54 56 61 57 52 55 38 59 61 50
Don't know 7 5 5 3 5 6 6 5 9 12 9 6 4 5 10 10 7 8 7 6 6 7 5 7
Teachers
Should have the right to strike 58 39 76 59|39 72 65 63 52 68 54 63 51 58 57 54 52 59 62 66 83 54 55 68
Should not have the right to strike 35 55 21 36 |5 23 29 31 39 23 37 32 44 36 34 37 40 33 32 30 13 38 40 27
Don't know 7 6 3 4 6 4 5 5 8 9 9 5 6 6 9 9 8 7 6 4 3 7 5 5
Nurses
Should have the right to strike 45 24 65 45 24 64 52 49 42 51 43 52 38 44 47 43 41 44 51 55 71 42 44 53
Should not have the right to strike 47 70 30 48 | 70 31 41 45 49 38 47 42 58 50 43 46 52 49 43 39 23 50 51 40
Don't know 7 5 5 7 6 6 7 6 9 11 10 6 4 6 10 10 8 7 7 6 6 8 5 7
Doctors
Should have the right to strike 38 19 54 39 | 18 52 46 40 36 44 37 43 30 39 37 40 34 35 42 47 62 35 37 46
Should not have the right to strike 55 76 40 55 | 76 42 48 54 55 46 53 51 64 56 53 51 59 57 52 47 31 58 58 48
Don't know 7 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 9 10 10 6 5 5 10 9 7 8 7 6 6 8 5 6
Prison officers
Should have the right to strike 43 21 61 41 22 61 46 46 40 52 43 47 33 42 43 42 36 47 46 48 67 39 41 49
Should not have the right to strike 50 74 34 54 | 72 33 47 49 50 37 48 46 61 53 46 48 56 46 47 47 29 53 54 45
Don't know 7 6 5 4 6 6 7 5 10 12 9 6 6 5 10 10 8 7 7 5 4 8 5 7
Armed forces
Should have the right to strike 35 16 51 31| 17 49 38 33 37 51 39 35 24 34 36 34 30 36 41 34 51 33 33 39
Should not have the right to strike 58 80 43 65| 78 44 55 62 54 40 52 58 71 61 54 56 62 57 52 59 43 60 61 53
Don't know 8 4 6 3 5 7 7 5 10 9 9 7 5 5 10 10 8 7 7 7 6 8 6 7
Railway and underground workers
Should have the right to strike 62 44 81 65 45 79 68 66 59 64 56 68 61 64 61 54 58 65 67 72 85 59 60 72
Should not have the right to strike 30 49 15 31 | 49 15 26 28 31 26 34 25 33 30 29 38 34 25 25 23 11 32 35 21
Don't know 8 7 5 5 7 6 6 5 10 11 10 7 6 6 10 8 8 9 7 6 4 8 5 7
Bus drivers
Should have the right to strike 67 51 83 70 | 52 82 73 72 62 67 62 72 65 67 66 59 61 70 72 75 88 64 65 77
Should not have the right to strike 25 41 12 25 | 40 13 21 23 27 22 29 21 27 26 24 32 29 20 22 18 8 27 29 17
Don't know 8 8 4 4 8 5 6 5 11 11 9 7 8 7 10 9 9 9 6 7 4 9 6 6
Social workers
Should have the right to strike 57 42 73 58 | 41 71 63 64 50 63 56 62 50 60 53 54 51 60 61 66 80 54 56 66
Should not have the right to strike 33 48 21 38 | 48 21 29 29 37 26 34 29 40 32 35 35 38 30 30 27 16 35 36 27
Don't know 10 10 6 5 11 7 7 7 13 11 11 8 11 8 12 11 11 10 9 7 5 11 9 7
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 [ 729 | 824 ] 187 [ 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 | 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 | 314 797 525 603 213 290 | 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Refuse collectors
Should have the right to strike 60 43 77 67 44 75 69 66 55 64 55 65 58 62 58 55 56 62 63 70 84 57 58 72
Should not have the right to strike 32 50 19 29 | 49 20 26 29 35 25 35 29 36 32 33 36 35 30 31 23 12 35 36 23
Don't know 8 7 4 4 7 5 5 5 10 11 10 6 6 6 9 9 8 8 6 6 3 8 6 6
People working for utilities (e.g. power stations or
water companies)
Should have the right to strike 53 37 71 56| 36 68 61 59 48 64 53 57 45 55 51 48 47 56 58 63 74 51 52 65
Should not have the right to strike 38 56 24 38 | 57 25 33 36 41 26 36 37 48 38 39 43 44 34 34 31 21 41 42 29
Don't know 8 7 6 6 7 7 6 5 11 11 11 7 7 7 11 9 8 10 7 6 5 9 6 7
Currently trade unions have to vote in favour of
strike action in a secret ballot. Currently the strike
is allowed to take place if a majority of the trade
union members who vote, vote in favour of strike
action. It has been suggested that the law should
be changed so that a minimum turnout in the
ballot would be needed in order for the result to
be valid. Which of the following comes closest to
your own view?
A strike should always be allowed if a majority of
those voting in a secret ballot support it, regardless of 24 8 43 18 8 42 24 27 21 19 20 30 22 20 28 23 17 24 29 31 49 20 22 27
turnout
A strike should only be allowed if both a majority of
those voting in a secret ballot support it AND at least 7 5 9 3 5 10 5 7 7 15 8 6 5 8 6 10 8 5 7 5 7 7 7 12

25% of those eligible to vote actually do so

A strike should only be allowed if both a majority of
those voting in a secret ballot support it AND at least 24 27 22 31 25 19 31 27 21 26 23 23 24 27 19 24 26 24 21 22 26 23 23 26
50% of those eligible to vote actually do so

A strike should only be allowed if both a majority of
those voting in a secret ballot support it AND at least 24 36 13 30 | 37 14 23 24 25 16 21 25 30 26 22 21 27 25 20 26 12 26 26 20
75% of those eligible to vote actually do so

Going on strike should not be allowed under any

- 11 18 7 10 | 18 8 9 9 14 12 12 10 13 11 12 12 13 12 11 8 3 13 14 7
circumstances
Don't know 10 6 7 8 7 7 9 6 13 14 16 7 6 7 14 11 9 10 11 7 3 11 7 9
Of the following, who do you think will best handle
relations with any trade unions that threaten strike
action?
David Cameron 22 58 1 15 50 2 15 23 21 21 23 20 23 25 17 25 24 23 20 14 10 23 25 19
Nick Clegg 5 4 1 33 3 2 14 6 5 10 7 4 4 7 4 6 6 6 4 3 4 6 6 4
Ed Miliband 25 4 63 5 5 58 19 28 22 30 24 25 23 24 27 23 18 27 32 30 46 22 26 28
None of the above 27 18 22 27|24 21 34 29 26 16 21 33 31 26 30 28 30 25 23 37 25 28 24 32
Don't know 20 16 13 19 17 17 18 14 26 23 25 18 18 19 23 18 22 20 21 15 16 21 19 18
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | con |Lab| Y'® | con|Lab | HP | Male | Female |18-24|25-39]40-50| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London | RESLOT MidIands |\ it scotiand | ves | no | PIVAe Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about pensions to those who work in the
public sector . ..
Which of the following comes closest to your own
view?
Generally speaking, pensions for those who work in
the public sector need to be reformed as they are 14 9 20 10 8 20 14 12 16 24 16 13 10 14 15 14 14 12 14 22 18 14 12 20

currently not generous enough

Generally speaking, pensions for those who work in
the public sector need to be reformed as they are 38 59 24 3 |59 23 33 45 33 28 30 40 49 41 36 37 43 40 34 33 18 41 48 18
currently too generous
Pensions for those who work in the public sector do 25 |18 37 24|10 35 28| 26 24 |15 27 28 25| 26 24 | 20 23 27 30 24 54 21 19 47

not need to be reformed

Don't know 22 14 19 31| 14 22 25 17 27 32 28 20 16 20 25 29 21 20 22 21 11 24 21 15

A government-commissioned report by Lord
Hutton, the former Labour pensions secretary, has
proposed changes to public sector pensions that
will mean public sector workers will have to pay
more into their pension, retire later and many will
receive less when they do retire. Lord Hutton says
the changes will be ‘fairer to scheme members
themselves and fairer to taxpayers’ and others say
that, due to an ageing population, the current cost
of public sector pensions is unsustainable.
However, Brendan Barber, head of the TUC has
said the proposals are ‘not needed, and will be an
extra tax on teachers, civil servants, local
government employees, firefighters, nurses and
millions of other public service workers.’

Do you support or oppose Lord Hutton's
proposals for public sector workers to contribute
more to their pensions, retire later and receive a
lower pension?
Support 38 60 21 43 | 59 23 34 46 30 22 32 39 49 41 33 34 43 39 33 37 21 40 46 21
Oppose 43 24 64 36 24 60 47 40 45 51 43 44 37 43 42 44 38 40 48 50 67 39 33 66
Don't know 20 6 16 21| 17 17 19 14 25 27 25 17 14 16 24 22 20 21 19 13 12 21 20 13

Do you think David Cameron is or is not easily
swayed by public opinion?
Is easily swayed 33 32 36 36|34 35 35 37 29 29 26 37 36 35 29 34 31 35 31 36 38 32 32 39
Is NOT easily swayed 41 47 43 37 42 40 43 40 42 42 43 39 43 40 42 39 40 41 44 42 40 41 44 36
Don't know 26 21 22 27|24 25 22 24 28 29 32 24 22 24 28 27 29 25 25 21 22 27 24 26
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 16-17
June June
The Government have also announced changes to
their proposed NHS reforms. The changes will
involve doctors and nurses more in the new GP
consortium, will introduce the reforms more
gradually, charge the new NHS watchdog with
promoting integration of care and only introduce
competition if it benefits patient care and choice.
Do you think the Government are right or wrong to
change their plans?
Right to change their plans = 72 61 67 63 73| 63 64 70 67 55 37 54 66 72 65 55 61 61 62 61 56 64 60 64 67
Wrong to change their plans 17 16 13 18 14 15 14 10 16 15 29 18 13 11 14 18 14 16 17 15 17 17 15 14 13
Don'tknow 11 24 19 20 13 |21 22 20 17 30 34 29 21 18 21 27 25 23 22 24 28 19 24 21 20
9-10 16-17
June June
Thinking about these and other recent changes to
the Government's policies, which of the following
best reflects your view?
The changes to policy show the Government are
weak, incompetent or hadn't thought their policies 39 37 9 65 22 16 60 37 38 35 26 36 40 38 35 39 33 31 42 40 42 57 34 36 41
through properly
The changes to policy show the Government are
willing to listen to people and drop policies that are 41 39 74 15 55 | 66 16 43 43 36 39 37 38 44 43 34 41 45 37 36 30 23 42 43 35
unpopular
Neither 12 13 12 12 16 | 12 14 12 12 14 13 11 14 14 12 14 14 14 9 13 18 15 13 11 16
Don't know 9 11 5 7 7 6 10 7 7 15 22 17 8 5 9 13 12 10 12 11 10 5 12 9 7
Who do you think is most responsible for
influencing the change in the Government's policy
regarding the NHS?
Consultation with NHS staff 28 42 23 23 | 41 23 26 30 26 15 22 29 39 30 26 24 31 28 27 29 27 28 29 31
Newspaper coverage 13 9 19 9 11 17 16 16 11 14 12 15 12 15 12 15 12 12 13 18 15 13 14 16
Conservative MPs in the Government 12 12 16 7 1 14 12 10 14 26 13 10 7 11 13 10 11 8 15 16 10 12 15 8
Liberal Democrat MPs in the Government 10 10 6 34 10 7 15 13 7 5 10 9 13 10 10 11 10 11 8 8 10 10 9 10
Consultation with the general public 8 8 9 7 7 9 8 9 7 2 8 8 9 8 8 10 7 8 8 5 7 8 8 9
Labour MPs in opposition 3 1 8 0 1 6 1 4 2 6 3 2 3 3 4 5 2 4 2 4 8 3 2 4
Other 3 2 5 2 2 5 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 6 3 2 4
Don't know 22 17 15 19 17 19 20 14 30 27 31 22 14 21 24 23 23 23 24 17 16 23 21 20
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Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that the recent changes in
government policy show that the Government is
genuinely interested in trying to shape good
reforms in public services or are they more
interested in only making changes which are
popular?
Genuinely trying to shape good reforms in public 39 |77 14 s0|67 16 38| 41 36 |45 35 36 42| 43 33| 33 44 39 35 33 25 40 43 35
services, even if they are not popular
More concerned with what are popular changes,
rather than introducing good reforms in public 42 14 66 36 22 61 45 43 40 36 38 48 40 41 42 41 38 43 42 49 56 40 40 47
services
Don't know 20 8 21 15 11 23 17 16 24 19 27 17 18 16 25 26 17 18 23 18 19 20 16 18
Which, if any, of the post-Second World War Prime
Ministers do you think David Cameron's
leadership style resembles the most?
Margaret Thatcher 19 12 35 7 12 32 15 20 18 21 16 18 22 16 24 15 15 19 25 24 26 18 20 20
Tony Blair 10 12 7 16 | 13 6 12 15 6 12 10 10 10 13 7 14 11 9 9 11 9 10 10 11
John Major 9 7 11 10 8 9 11 11 6 8 8 9 9 9 7 8 9 7 9 11 13 8 9 10
Edward Heath 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 4 2 2 1 4 5 4 2 7 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 4
James Callaghan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Alec Douglas-Home 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 1 1
Harold Macmillan 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Anthony Eden 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1
Winston Churchill 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Gordon Brown 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Harold Wilson 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Clement Richard Attlee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of these 16 19 14 11 20 16 13 15 17 5 10 20 21 15 17 15 18 15 16 14 13 16 16 15
Don't know 37 38 24 45| 36 27 37 27 46 48 50 34 24 36 38 36 38 39 36 32 32 38 36 34
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation

Lib Lib Rest of [ Midlands Private Public
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24]|25-39|40-59( 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland | Yes No

Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector

Weighted Sample| 2451 | 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 [ 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 | 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554

Unweighted Sample | 2451 | 703 | 740 | 204 | 742 | 616 | 577 | 1185 | 1266 107 | 585 | 987 | 772 | 1642 | 809 359 788 499 560 245 300 2151 1097 640

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think the recent changes in government
policy have improved or worsened your opinion of
David Cameron and the coalition government or
have they made no difference?

Improved a lot
Improved a little

Worsened a little
Worsened a lot

Makes no difference - | always had a bad opinion of
David Cameron and the Coalition and still do
Makes no difference - | always had a good opinion of
David Cameron and the Coalition and still do
Don't know

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
"Recent policy u turns show that the coalition
government is losing its way"

Strongly agree
Tend to agree

Neither aagree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements...
"Britain is at the beginning of the end of the

financial crisis"

Strongly agree
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

34 35 37
11 21 21

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
" The worst is still to come for the financial crisis
and its effect on the British economy"
Strongly agree 19 6 31 12 | 10 28 19 19 19 14 10 23 24 15 24 15 17 20 22 19 26 18 17 20
Tend to agree 36 30 42 34 | 33 43 35 34 39 22 36 38 42 37 36 34 36 35 38 38 42 36 37 42
TOTAL AGREE 55 36 73 46 43 71 54 53 58 36 46 61 66 52 60 49 55 55 60 57 68 54 54 62
Neither agree nor disagree 17 21 12 26 19 14 16 17 17 16 21 16 15 17 17 19 16 18 16 18 12 18 16 17
Tend to disagree 20 36 11 22 | 31 11 22 24 16 36 22 17 14 24 14 22 22 20 17 18 12 21 23 16
Strongly disagree 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 22 39 12 24 34 12 24 26 17 37 24 19 15 26 15 25 24 21 19 20 14 23 25 17
Don't know 6 4 3 3 5 3 7 4 8 11 8 4 5 5 7 7 7 6 5 5 5 6 5 4
20-21 16-17
Jan June
Compared to six months ago are you more or less
worried about losing your job?
More worried = 19 20 15 28 12 15 25 20 20 20 16 24 30 7 20 21 19 17 21 24 21 40 18 19 26
Less worried 5 8 12 4 1 )11 4 8 10 6 18 14 5 1 10 5 13 7 7 8 5 7 8 11 5
No difference | 35 33 38 32 39| 3 32 37 34 32 35 44 38 15 40 24 36 37 31 28 34 33 33 38 29
Don'tknow 3 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 4 2 0 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
Not applicable - | am not currently working r‘;'ﬁfe'z 38 37 |34 34 38|37 37 31| 38 39 |20 13 24 77| 20 48| 28 36 40 39 38 19 39 30 a7
20-21 16-17
Jan June
Which of these would make the better Chancellor
of the Exchequer?
George Osborne | 27 29 68 4 32 | 64 5 21 35 24 28 25 28 35 36 21 32 32 29 26 22 12 31 33 25
EdBalls 27 22 2 54 11 5 48 23 25 20 21 20 24 23 21 24 18 18 25 27 23 44 20 22 27
Don't know | 46 48 29 41 57 | 31 47 56 40 56 51 55 48 42 43 56 50 50 45 46 55 44 49 45 48
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Who do you think is responsible for the current
financial crisis (Please tick all that apply)?
British banks 68 69 72 70 69 71 72 72 64 55 61 72 75 70 66 62 68 68 70 71 81 66 68 75
American banks 60 62 65 67 | 58 65 67 69 51 44 60 63 63 65 54 63 60 56 60 66 68 59 63 65
International Financiers 45 41 53 46 42 52 48 53 38 39 33 50 53 47 44 46 44 49 43 48 55 44 45 49
Gordon Brown 36 67 8 39 | 69 9 31 40 31 26 29 36 46 38 32 41 39 38 29 26 21 38 35 34
The British government 29 28 24 35|31 20 34 29 29 33 27 31 28 27 32 29 30 32 26 29 28 29 30 30
The American government 26 28 22 37|27 17 36 29 23 29 27 25 24 27 24 31 27 23 24 23 24 26 27 26
The European Union 23 26 16 21 31 14 22 24 22 19 19 23 27 22 24 25 25 25 20 17 19 23 23 23
George W. Bush 18 21 12 30|20 10 23 21 14 25 20 15 15 19 16 21 19 15 17 16 15 18 18 18
People who took out big mortgages 18 22 15 26 23 15 21 20 17 17 21 15 20 22 14 22 19 18 16 17 20 18 19 19
Oil companies 14 1 15 14 | 11 13 18 14 14 18 12 15 13 13 15 11 13 17 15 9 18 13 13 16
Barack Obama 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 2
Other people or organizations 7 5 6 11 5 5 9 7 6 9 8 6 5 7 6 7 6 8 7 6 5 7 5 7
It's nobody's fault - it just happened 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 1 4 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 3 1 2 4 3 2 2 3
Don't know 10 4 8 10 3 8 9 6 13 25 14 5 4 8 12 8 8 12 11 6 4 10 8 5
Thinking about the previous Labour Government's
handling of the economy whilst in power...
Generally speaking, which of the following comes
closest to your view?
The previous Labour Government mainly showed
good economic sense, and spent public money 27 2 64 14 3 58 25 28 26 29 25 29 26 26 28 22 24 25 32 35 49 24 28 28
wisely.
The previous Labour Government mainly showed 56 [ 95 20 68|92 20 59| 59 54 | 45 52 58 63| 60 51| 58 61 58 52 46 38 59 58 57
poor economic sense, and wasted public money.
Don't know 17 3 17 18 5 22 16 13 20 26 23 14 11 14 20 20 15 17 17 19 14 17 14 15
Would you say recent reductions in public
spending have made Britain safer, put it at greater
risk or have they made no difference?
It has put Britain at risk 43 18 68 35| 23 65 44 45 42 36 36 47 48 39 49 36 43 41 47 50 58 41 42 52
It has made no difference 34 54 21 48 | 52 21 34 34 34 26 38 35 34 38 29 39 34 35 32 32 26 35 37 30
It has made Britain safer 9 19 3 1 )16 3 10 12 6 14 11 7 8 11 6 14 10 6 9 6 5 10 10 7
Don't know 13 9 9 7 10 11 11 8 18 24 15 11 10 12 15 12 12 17 12 12 11 14 10 11
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On average, how often, if at all, do you log on to
Facebook?
[Only those with a facebook account n=1605]
Several times a day 30 27 3% 25|29 31 27 26 33 49 38 24 13 28 32 29 27 33 27 41 30 30 28 26
At least once a day 30 31 28 34|28 32 34 30 31 34 33 34 20 32 29 29 33 27 34 23 32 30 32 31
Every couple of days 14 13 14 16 13 12 17 16 12 14 15 13 14 15 13 16 14 12 15 15 13 14 14 14
Once a week 9 10 9 9 10 8 10 10 8 0 7 11 16 8 10 8 9 10 9 8 10 9 10 8
Once a fortnight 3 4 3 2 4 4 2 4 3 0 2 4 6 4 2 4 2 4 4 1 3 3 3 5
Once a month 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 1 1 4 9 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 4 4 4
Less often than once a month 10 10 8 12 12 10 7 10 9 3 4 10 21 10 9 10 12 10 8 5 10 10 9 12
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Typically, how many hours a week do you spend
on Facebook?
[Only those with a facebook account n=1605]
Less than 1 hour 45 49 38 43 52 41 44 49 41 24 35 47 70 47 42 51 50 42 41 36 42 45 47 45
1 up to 2 hours 22 22 25 18 |20 25 20 24 20 33 24 23 12 23 20 23 18 23 24 28 24 22 20 24
2 up to 5 hours 15 14 16 18 12 15 19 14 16 17 20 15 6 13 18 12 14 14 17 20 20 14 14 16
5 up to 10 hours 8 9 8 9 9 8 8 6 9 12 9 6 5 7 9 6 7 11 7 7 7 8 9 6
10 up to 20 hours 5 3 6 6 3 5 5 3 6 5 6 5 2 4 6 3 6 5 5 3 4 5 4 4
20 up to 30 hours 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 1
30 up to 40 hours 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
40+ hours a week 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0
Don't know 2 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 3
Generally speaking, would you like to spend more
or less or the same amount of time as you
currently do on Facebook?
[Only those with a facebook account n=1605]
More time 3 3 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 8 4 1 2 4 3 5 4 1 3 1 3 3 3 1
Less time 27 29 27 28| 26 27 28 29 25 42 30 18 27 26 30 31 27 28 28 22 24 28 28 26
About the same amount of time 66 65 68 64 68 69 65 62 69 43 62 78 68 68 62 62 65 68 65 71 71 65 65 70
Don't know 4 4 3 7 4 3 3 4 4 6 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 3
Would you say that you are currently logging on
more or less regularly than when you first
registered with Facebook or is it about the same?
[Only those with a facebook account n=1605]
More regularly 25 23 29 25 19 27 26 21 28 40 30 20 14 27 22 25 24 25 22 33 28 25 24 23
Less regularly 37 42 31 33 | 42 31 34 41 33 35 38 32 42 34 40 42 36 41 33 28 29 38 38 35
About the same 38 35 39 42 | 39 41 40 38 37 24 31 48 41 39 36 31 38 34 44 39 43 37 37 42
Don't know 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Trade Union Organisation
Total | Con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | M | male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London [ REStOF [MIdIandS | o I scotiand | ves | no | FrIvate Public
Dem Dem South | /Wales sector sector
Weighted Sample| 2451 729 | 824 | 187 | 749 | 668 | 534 | 1191 | 1260 297 | 625 | 838 | 691 | 1397 | 1054 314 797 525 603 213 290 2161 1152 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Of which, if any, of the following social network
sites are you a member? (Please tick all that
apply.)
[Only those with a facebook account n=1605]
Twitter 30 31 32 3|29 32 36 33 27 38 38 27 17 33 26 39 28 33 26 29 32 30 30 29
LinkedIn 18 24 15 25 22 13 23 22 14 18 23 21 7 25 9 29 19 13 16 20 13 19 22 12
Myspace 9 7 12 10 7 11 9 9 9 13 13 6 5 9 9 12 8 10 8 10 12 9 10 8
Bebo 4 3 5 4 2 5 2 4 5 15 4 2 1 4 5 0 2 6 2 21 3 5 4 2
None of these 55 53 54 50 | 55 57 49 50 60 44 44 59 74 49 64 43 60 53 60 51 54 56 53 59
Don't know 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 2 3 1 1 2
Are you or are you not considering deactivating
your Facebook account?
[Only those with a facebook account n=1605]
Yes, | am considering deactivating my account 20 19 19 19 | 20 22 16 28 13 22 13 16 34 20 20 21 20 22 17 19 16 21 20 22
No, | am not considering deactivating my account 74 75 75 75 7% 72 79 66 80 76 82 78 55 75 73 73 74 72 75 7 81 73 74 72
Don't know 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 2 5 6 11 5 8 6 6 6 8 5 4 6 6 6
For which, if any, of the following reasons are you
considering deactivating your Facebook account?
(Please tick all that apply.)
[Only those with a facebook account who are
considering deactivating their account n=336]
| am bored with its service 53 58 44 55 | 56 43 53 54 51 62 59 59 41 58 46 56 57 53 47 45 35 55 54 50
| find the privacy setting intrusive 38 34 41 40 37 40 42 40 36 35 45 42 33 32 46 37 37 40 41 34 34 39 36 30
I prefer an alternative social network (e.g. Twitter, 1 |17 8 11|16 5 12| 14 5 |25 18 7 4|11 10| 29 5 15 2 13 1 12 14 0
Bebo, LinkedIn etc.)
| spend too much time on it 11 15 14 18 (10 13 11 11 12 15 21 8 6 11 11 10 7 12 14 21 13 11 13 7
| am worried about what potential employers may find 10 3 13 14 2 15 4 14 2 43 7 5 0 7 14 5 4 17 14 11 2 11 11 11
Other reasons 32 32 26 50 | 27 29 33 29 37 21 26 33 40 28 38 33 29 39 28 30 32 32 34 26
Don't know 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
Some MPs have called for Manchester United
manager Sir Alex Ferguson to be made a lord and
take a seat in the House of Lords. Would you
support or oppose Sir Alex Ferguson taking a seat
in the House of Lords?
Support 19 15 25 21|15 27 17 24 15 29 18 19 17 19 20 17 18 18 21 26 22 19 21 17
Oppose 55 63 51 52 62 50 58 58 52 37 56 56 60 58 51 56 56 55 57 43 61 54 54 59
Don't know 26 22 23 27|23 23 25 18 33 34 26 25 23 23 29 27 26 27 22 31 17 27 25 23
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 34 152
Male 25 to 39 259 314
Male 40 to 59 481 414
Male 60 + 411 311
Female 18 to 24 73 145
Female 25 to 39 326 311
Female 40 to 59 506 424
Female 60 + 361 380
Region
North England 560 603
Midlands 360 402
East England 208 235
London 359 314
South England 580 561
Wales 139 123
Scotland 245 213
Social Grade
AB 979 686
C1l 663 711
Cc2 341 515
DE 468 539
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 521 368
Sun / Star 281 527
Mirror / Record 161 380
Guardian / Independent 183 74
FT / Times / Telegraph 219 208
Other Paper 287 282
No Paper 799 613
Political Party Identification
Labour 716 797
Conservative 652 699
Liberal Democrat 308 294
Others 191 74
None/ DK 584 588

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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